

NO. A11-1338

State of Minnesota
In Court of Appeals

Dennis M. Gallaher,

Appellant,

vs.

William Titler,

Respondent.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF, ADDENDUM AND APPENDIX

Katherine Melander (#180464)
Stephen F. Buterin (#0248642)
COLEMAN, HULL
& VAN VLIET, PLLP
8500 Normandale Lake Boulevard
Suite 2110
Minneapolis, MN 55437
(952) 841-0001

Attorneys for Appellant

Mark Anfinson (#0002744)
Lake Calhoun Professional Building
3109 Hennepin Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55408
(612) 827-5611

Attorney for Respondent

The appendix to this brief is not available for online viewing as specified in the *Minnesota Rules of Public Access to the Records of the Judicial Branch*, Rule 8, Subd. 2(e)(2).

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF LEGAL ISSUES	1
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS.....	2
ARGUMENT	5
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW	5
II. THE SHERIFF’S SALE IS INVALID AND SHOULD BE SET ASIDE AS VOID BECAUSE IT FAILED TO COMPLY WITH THE SIX- WEEK PUBLICATION PERIOD REQUIRED UNDER MINN. STAT. § 580.03.	5
A. The Six-Week Notice Period Under Minn. Stat. § 580.03 Does Not Expire Until The End Of The Last Day Of The Period.	5
B. Minnesota Caselaw Establishes That An Individual Is Entitled To The Entire Last Day Of A Designated Period To Satisfy A Legal Or Contractual Obligation.	7
C. The Decision In Worley v. Naylor, 6 Minn. 192, 1861 W1 1857 (1861) Is Distinguishable.	10
D. The Unpublished Decision In Demuth v. Maryknoll, 2008 WL 5136956 (Minn. App. Dec. 9, 2008) Is Not Controlling.	13
III. THIS COURT IS NOT BOUND BY THE PREVIOUS DECISION OF THIS COURT AND THE HOUSING COURT.	15
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Minnesota

<i>Brookfield Trade Ctr., Inc. v. County of Ramsey,</i> 584 N.W.2d 390 (Minn. 1998)	5
<i>Davis v. Davis,</i> 293 Minn. 44, 196 N.W. 473 (Minn. 1975)	14
<i>Demuth v. Maryknoll, LLC,</i> 2008 WL 5136956 (Minn. App. Dec. 9, 2008)	12, 13
<i>First Trust Co., Inc. v. Leibman,</i> 445 N.W.2d 547 (Minn. 1989)	14
<i>In re Norwest Bank Metrowest Nat'l Assoc.,</i> 396 N.W.2d 896 (Minn. App. 1986)	14
<i>Jorgensen v. Knutson,</i> 662 N.W.2d 893 (2003)	8, 9, 10, 13
<i>Mansfield v. Fleck,</i> 23 Minn. 61, 1876 WL 4261 (1876)	1, 9, 10, 13
<i>Modrow v. JP Foodservice, Inc.,</i> 656 N.W.2d 389 (Minn. 2003)	5
<i>Pratt v. Tinkcom,</i> 21 Minn. 142, 1874 WL 3773 (1874)	1, 7, 8, 10, 13
<i>Pushor v. Dale,</i> 242 Minn. 564, 66 N.W.2d 11 (1954)	15
<i>Russell v. H.C. Akeley Lumber Co.,</i> 45 Minn. 376, 48 N.W. 3 (1891)	6
<i>White v. Mazal,</i> 192 Minn. 522, 257 N.W. 281 (1934)	1, 8, 10, 13
<i>Worley v. Naylor,</i> 6 Minn. 192, 1861 WL 1857 (1861)	1, 6, 10, 11, 12

STATUTES AND RULES

Minn. Stat. § 65B.15 (2010) 8

Minn. Stat. § 480A.08, subd. 3 (2010) 12

Minn. Stat. § 515B.3-116(H)(1) (2010) 5

Minn. Stat. § 580.01 (2010) 6

Minn. Stat. § 580.03 (2010) 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16

Minn. Stat. § 580.30 (2010) 13, 14

Minn. Stat. § 582.03 (2010) 4

Minn. Stat. § 582.25 (2010) 4

Minn. Stat. § 645.15 (2010) 4, 6, 9, 11
